
 
 
 

 

 
 

This is not the registration form. Save this packet for your information.  
You must fill out and return the registration form AND pay to save your spot.  

Register either online at ivins.recdesk.com under PROGRAMS or in person at City Hall.  
$40/participant. Minors must be accompanied by an adult.  

 
Tuesday November 18th – Ivins Day Trip Group Schedule  

Time 
TIME ZONE 

Activity Location Notes 

9:00am 
(UTAH TIME) 

Begin loading bus 85 N Main St  
Ivins, UT 84738 

-You can leave your car in the 
parking lot at City Hall 

9:15am 
(UTAH TIME) 

Leave Ivins City Hall   

TBD 
(NEVADA TIME) 

Bathroom stop  TBD -Approx. 30 min stop 

10:00am 
(NEVADA TIME) 

Arrive at Las Vegas South 
Premium Outlets 

7400 Las Vegas Blvd S  
Las Vegas, NV 89123 

 

-Be sure to eat lunch before 2pm 

11:00am 
(NEVADA TIME) 

Staff will take shopping 
bags to bus, if you want 

Meeting place TBD  -OPTIONAL 
 

12:00pm 
(NEVADA TIME) 

Staff will take shopping 
bags to bus, if you want 

Meeting place TBD -OPTIONAL 

1:00pm 
(NEVADA TIME) 

Staff will take shopping 
bags to bus, if you want 

Meeting place TBD -OPTIONAL 
 

2:00pm 
(NEVADA TIME) 

Meet at the bus! and 
begin loading 

 -Plan to arrive BY 2:00pm  

2:15pm 
(NEVADA TIME) 

Leave Las Vegas South 
Premium Outlets  

  

2:30pm 
(NEVADA TIME) 

Arrive at Bellagio 3600 S Las Vegas Blvd  
Las Vegas, NV 89109 

-Conservatory will be decorated for 
holidays 

-Bellagio Fountains perform every 
30mins, starting at 3pm 

3:30pm 
(NEVADA TIME) 

Meet at the bus! and 
begin loading  

 - Plan to arrive BY 3:30pm  

3:45pm 
(NEVADA TIME) 

Leave Bellagio for Ivins City 
Hall 

  

TBD 
(NEVADA TIME) 

Bathroom stop  TBD 
 

-Approx. 30 min stop 

6:45pm 
(UTAH TIME) 

Arrive at Ivins City Hall   

For participant information  

Does not need to be returned! 

IVINS CITY PARKS & RECREATION  
November 18th 2025 – Holiday Shopping Day Trip 

INFORMATION PACKET 



Medication 
Please bring any medications that you will need for the day.  
 
Buddy System 
Please plan to stick to the buddy system – individuals pair up and take responsibility for ensuring each 
other's safety.  
 
About the Bus 
The bus will be handicap accessible with a wheelchair lift and wheelchair strap in. The main entrance 
to the bus will have approx. 4 steps, with handrails.  
The bus will have room for additional storage underneath. Please note that you will not have access to 
these items while we are driving. The additional storage will only be opened when we stop. There will 
be room to store large items, such as walkers/wheelchairs (again, if not needed while we are driving). 
The bus will not have a bathroom. We will stop for a restroom break on the way there and back.  
The bus will have wifi and charging ports, if you would like to bring/use your electronics on the drive.  
If you would like to contribute, at the end of the drive, we will pass around for a tip for the driver.  
 
Snacks 
We will provide water bottles and snacks on the way there and back, but please plan to either bring or 
purchase your own lunch while at the mall.  
 
Weather 
Las Vegas South Premium Outlets is an indoor mall. The temperature in Las Vegas is very similar to 
Ivins. Mid-November weather is usually 40s-70s.  
 
Time at the Mall 
The bus will drop off in the parking lot of the Las Vegas South Premium Outlets and will stay in the 
parking lot.  
Staff will take trips to the bus to put shopping bags under the bus, if you don’t want to carry them 
around. This is completely optional. We will have wagon(s) to carry bags and labels so you can clearly 
mark your bags before we take them to the bus. We’ll announce the meeting place and times for 
these trips.  
 
While the bus will stay at the mall, you are welcome to make your own arrangements to travel outside 
the mall. Within walking distance, there are several restaurants in the same mall parking lot. Or within 
a 10 minutes car ride is Town Square Mall further north along Las Vegas Blvd.  
If you choose to travel somewhere else, please make sure you are back at the bus at Las Vegas South 
Premium Outlets by 2pm.  
 
 
 
 



Bellagio Conservatory and Fountains  
Nothing like a trip to one of Vegas’ most famous attractions on our way out of town! 
The bus will drop off at the Bellagio Hotel and Casino. The Conservatory is inside the Bellagio. It is 
redesigned several times per year, seasonally, and will be decorated for the holidays. Entrance is free.  
The Bellagio Fountain show perform every 30 minutes, starting at 3pm. The fountains can be viewed 
from the street at Las Vegas Blvd or just outside the entrance of the Bellagio. Show is free.  
Inside the Bellagio, near the Conservatory, are public restrooms and a gift shop.  
 
Shopping  
There are 140+ stores and restaurants in the Las Vegas South Premium Outlets: 
Restaurants in Las Vegas South Premium Outlets:  
Auntie Anne’s Pretzels 
Bobablastic 
Cinnabon 
Crazy Phillysteak 

Dairy Queen/Orange 
Julius 
Fuwa Teppanyaki Grill 
Ke Chicken 

Ke-Tacos 
Kui Korean Grill 
Penang Hawker 
Sbarro 

Starbucks 
Stir Fry 88 
Tu Michoancana  
Wetzel’s Pretzels  

Stores in Las Vegas South Premium Outlets:  
101 Fun Plus 
Acelee Nest 
adidas Outlet Store 
Aeropostale 
ALDO Outlet 
Ann Taylor Factory 
Armani Exchange Outlet 
ASICS 
Banana Republic 
Factory 
Banter by Piercing 
Beef Jerky Las 
Boot Factory Outlet 
BOSS Outlet 
BoxLunch 
Brad's Toys & 
Collectibles 
Brooks Brothers Factory 
Calvin Klein Men's 
Calvin Klein Women's 
Carter's 
Charlotte Russe 
Chico's Off The 
Citizen Company Store 
Claire's 
Clarks 
Coach Outlet 
Cole Haan Outlet 
Columbia Factory Store 
Converse 
Crocs 

Daniel's Jewelers 
Designer Fragrances 
Dickies 
DKNY 
ECCO 
Express Factory Outlet 
Famous Footwear 
Outlet 
Five Below 
Fragrance Outlet 
Gap Factory 
Grunt Style 
GUESS Factory 
Hawaii's Finest Clothing 
HEYDUDE 
Hot Topic 
Hurley 
JD Sports 
Johnston & Murphy 
Factory 
Journeys 
Just In Case Mobile 
Karl Lagerfeld Paris 
Kate Spade New York 
Kay Jewelers Outlet 
Kipling 
LACOSTE Outlet 
Lane Bryant Outlet 
Lee | Wrangler 
Le'Host Beauty Outlet 
Levi's® Outlet Store 

Lids 
Locker Room 
LOFT Outlet 
Lucky Brand Jeans 
Marshall Rousso Outlet 
Michael Kors Outlet 
Milano Collection 
Movado Company Store 
Nautica 
New Balance Factory 
Store 
New York Diamond 
Exchange 
Nike Clearance Store 
O Neill 
Oakley Vault 
OshKosh B'Gosh 
Pacsun 
Pandora 
Perfumania 
Perfumes 4U 
Perry Ellis 
Polo Ralph Lauren 
Factory 
Psycho Bunny 
PUMA Outlet 
Rack Room Shoes 
Ready Tux 
Reebok Outlet 
Retro City Games 
Round1 Arcade 

Samsonite 
SAS Factory Shoe Store 
Shoe Palace 
Simon Guest Services 
Skechers 
Spencer's 
Steve Madden Outlet 
Sunglass Hut 
Swarovski 
Tesla 
The Children's Place 
The Cosmetics 
Company Store 
The North Face Outlets 
Timberland 
Tommy Hilfiger 
TRUE Religion Outlet 
U.S. Polo Assn. Outlet 
Under Armour Factory 
House 
Vans Outlet 
Vegas Sports and 
Hockey 
Vera Bradley Factory 
Outlet 
Vitamin World 
Viva Vegas Gifts 
Windsor 
Zales Outlet 
Zumiez 



 
Retaurant Options in same parking lot as Las Vegas South Premium Outlets:  
Black Bear Diner 
Buffalo Wild Wings 
Cactus Bubble Tea 
Chaska Indian 
Restaurant  
Chili’s Grill & Bar 
Chipotle Mexican Grill 

Crumbl 
Dunkin Donuts 
Five Guys Burgers and 
Fries 
Frijoles & Frescas 
Hattie Marie’s Texas 
BBQ LV 

IHOP 
Jersey Mike’s Subs 
Joe’s New York Pizza 
L&L Hawaiian Barbeque 
McDonalds 
Outback Steakhouse 
Panda Express 

Raising Cane’s Chicken 
Fingers 
Samurai Sam’s  
Subway  
Surf City Squeeze 
Sushi Love  
Wendy’s 

 

You can learn more about the mall on their website:  
www.premiumoutlets.com/outlet/las-vegas-south 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

If you have any questions or concerns about our trip, please contact the Parks and Recreation Dept at  
435-634-7719 or snash@ivinsutah.gov 


